

F

ITEM NO. 29

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P NOS. 13022-13023 OF 2009 In &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 13022-13023

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2009 in CRMBA No.  
924/2009 & CRMBA No. 1238/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE  
AT ALLAHABAD)

ANIL KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIZWAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP)

Date: 21/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr.Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr.Rahul Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr.J.K. Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr.Ashwani Garg, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ] [ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master Court Master