

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6236-6237/2009

ANIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIZWAN & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

Date: 28/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sarvesh Singh, Adv.
Mr Rahul Pratap, Adv.
M/S. "Coac",Adv.
Mr Rajeev K Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO. 6236/2009
Both respondents have filed counter affidavit.

SLP(CRL.) NO. 6237/2009
Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Mr A Venayagam Balan, the learned counsel for
respondent No.1 seeks a weeks' time for filing of
Vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit, if any.

However, as per statement also made on 17.12.2009,
last chance was given.

Office to list the matter thereafter before the
Hon'ble Court.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj