

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6236-6237/2009

ANIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIZWAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2928-2929 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8102-8103 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 23/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sarvesh Sing, Adv.  
Mr R.S.Hegde, Adv.  
Mr Chandra Prakash, Adv  
Mr S.K.Jain, Adv.  
Mr Prakash Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.  
Mr Raman Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr Ankur S K, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. "Coac",Adv.  
Mr Rajeev K Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv  
Ms Soumi Guha Thakurta, Adv.  
M/s Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present in all the matters.

-2-

Item No.22

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(Crl.) no.2928-2929/2010 is present. She has stated that she has already filed the counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 is also present

in all the matters. He has stated that he has already filed the counter affidavit in SLP(Crl.) no.6236-6237/2009 and 2928-2929/2010 except in SLP(Crl.) no.8102-8103/2010. He seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit in the said SLP. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Fresh steps for confirming service of unserved respondents in SLP(Crl.) no.8102-8103/2010 shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner through registered post within a period of one week.

Dasti in addition is allowed.

List again on 1.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj