

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) Nos.6236-6237/2009  
(From the judgment and order dated 17/07/2009 in CRMBA  
No.924/2009,CRMBA No.1238/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE  
AT ALLAHABAD)

ANIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIZWAN & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 2928-2929 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned  
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office  
report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8102-8103 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4031 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and  
office report)

Date: 02/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 6236-6237/09 & Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
2928-2929/10 Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

SLP 8102-8103/10 & Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
4031/11

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhanoo Sood, Adv.  
for M/S. "Coac",Adv.

...2/-

:2:

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Adv.  
for M/s Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let counter affidavit on behalf of  
respondent be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder  
affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two  
weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master