

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).  
8102-8103/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/08/2010  
in CRLR No. 343/2010,20/08/2010 in CRLR No. 2011/2010 passed by  
the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

ANIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and  
exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)  
(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 6236-6237/2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
file additional documents and to file additional affidavit and  
stay)

SLP(Cr1) No. 2928-2929/2010

(With appln.(s) for stay, exemption from filing O.T., exemption  
from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4031/2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and for exemption from filing O.T. and  
Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 9421/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents, stay  
and for modification of court's order and Office Report)

Date : 23/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Goswami, Adv.  
For Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Pallavi Paratap, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.  
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.  
Ms. Amra Moosavi, Adv.  
Ms. Afreen Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Sarah Kirmani, Adv.  
For M/s. Equity Lex Associates

Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.  
For M/s. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

In the meantime, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master