

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1663-1664/2015

ANIL KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 30/06/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mrs. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.
For Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
For M/s. Equity Lex Associates

M/s. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that since the trial is pending for disposal, the Original Records need not be summoned.

In view of the submission made, the Original Records shall not be summoned from the High Court as well as from the Trial Court.

List these criminal appeals in the usual course.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master