

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1663-1664/2015

ANIL KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA No.110881/2017- APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION FOR VACATION OF
STAY TO BE LISTED IN CRL.A. NO. 1663-64/2015 ONLY ON 01.05.2018)

Date : 01-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S.Hegde,Adv.
Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)
M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR

Mr. V.V.V.Pattabhi Ram,Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters be listed before another Bench.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER