

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1663-1664/2015

ANIL KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA No.110881/2017- APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION FOR VACATION OF
STAY IN CRL.A. NO. 1663-64/2015)

Date : 18-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.
Mr. Shanti Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Bansal, Adv.

Mr. V.V.V. Pattabhiram, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By this application, the applicant is seeking vacation of stay which is passed in another matter i.e. S.L.P. (Cr1.) No. 9421 of 2013 (Cr1. A. No. 1670 of 2015). Such an application is not maintainable in these proceedings. If at all an application can be filed in S.L.P. (Cr1.) No. 9421 of 2013 (Cr1. A. No. 1670 of 2015).

The application is, accordingly, dismissed.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER