

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1663-1664/2015

ANIL KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1665-1666/2015 (II)Cr1.A. No. 1667-1668/2015 (II)Cr1.A. No. 1670/2015 (II)

Date : 19-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR  
Mr. Radhakrishna Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, A.A.G.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E ROn the joint request of learned counsel for the  
parties, list these matters in the month of July, 2023.(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)